Edgar Filing: SPIRIT REALTY CAPITAL, INC. - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 107

Table of Contents

the annual rent on the related lease(s) and that matures prior to the expiration of such lease(s). As of June 30, 2012, on a pro forma basis, we had
approximately $2.0 billion principal balance of outstanding indebtedness with a weighted average annual interest rate of 6.10% and a weighted
average maturity of 6.3 years. Most of this debt is partially amortizing and requires a balloon payment at maturity. We can provide no assurance
that we will be able to refinance our indebtedness as it matures with replacement debt financing on similar terms or at all, should we choose to
do so, or that we will be able to otherwise repay indebtedness at maturity. Our ability to refinance debt will depend upon many factors, including
the then current value of the property securing the indebtedness to be refinanced and the amount of debt financing lenders are willing to provide,
expressed as a percentage of the securing property�s value.

Scheduled debt payments as of June 30, 2012 (on a pro forma basis) are as follows:

Year

Scheduled
Principal

Amortization

Balloon
Payments at
Maturity(1) Total
(in thousands)

2012 (remainder of year) 21,261 7,690 28,951
2013 43,335 4,751 48,086
2014 45,959 29,761 75,720
2015 47,010 96,587 143,597
2016 40,514 583,916 624,430
Thereafter 150,293 889,053 1,039,346

Total $ 348,372 $ 1,611,758 $ 1,960,130

(1) Material balloon payments subsequent to 2016 are as follows: $213.6 million due in 2017, $258.3 million due
in 2020, $167.5 million due in 2021 and $249.7 million due in 2022.

We have $7.7 million of debt maturing in 2012. As noted, we expect to fund interest and amortization payments with cash and cash equivalents
or net cash from operating activities.

Description of Certain Debt

Secured Revolving Credit Facility

A group of lenders, for whom an affiliate of Deutsche Bank Securities Inc. will act as administrative agent, lead arranger and book running
manager and which includes affiliates of the other underwriters, have provided commitments for a secured revolving credit facility, allowing